CHANGE ORDERNO 1

Date: August 6, 2021

Project: ~ Business Park 95 Street Reconsftructions
City Improvement Project #21-03

Contractor: North Valley, Inc.

Award Date: April 27,2021

Contract Modifications:

Add Item, Remove & Replace Valve Box Section; 30 each @ $325.00 per each = $9,750.00

Cost of Change:
Original Contract Price: $942,685.58
Previous Change Orders: $ 0.00
Change in Contract Price due this Change Order: $ 9,750.00
Total Contract Price including this Change Order: $952,435.58

This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply
hereto.

[

e, N

Recommended: ?:’:*:wawwxmﬁ*w“* /et
City Engineer o Date
Approved by: _
Ciﬁminﬁ;‘aty % Date
Accepted: 44//// g st ]z
Contracfor Date
CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Due to this change, the Contract Time:

is Increased by U Working Days
is Decreased by U Calendar Days

is not changed.

Ox OO

May be revised if the work affected the controlling
operation.



